505714479 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761289

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ARKETWIRED HO	LDING L.P.			01/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MARKE	MARKETWIRED L.P.			
Street Address:	25 YOF	25 YORK STREET, SUITE 900			
Internal Address:	P.O. B	P.O. BOX 403			
City:	TORON	TORONTO			
State/Country:	CANAE	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M5J 2V	5			
Application Number		10507010			
Application Numbe	r:	16597012			
		16597012			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	(703)816-4100	irst: if that is uns	successful. it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided	(703)816-4100 • the e-mail address fill; if that is unsuccess		successful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(703)816-4100 • the e-mail address f i; if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000	ful, it will be sen		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(703)816-4100 • the e-mail address f i 1; if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	(703)816-4100 • the e-mail address f i; if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	(703)816-4100 • the e-mail address f i; if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c NIXON & VANDERHY	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC OAD, 11TH FLO	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	E DATA ill be sent to , if provideo	(703)816-4100 the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c NIXON & VANDERHY 901 NORTH GLEBE F	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC OAD, 11TH FLO	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(703)816-4100 the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c NIXON & VANDERHY 901 NORTH GLEBE F ARLINGTON, VIRGIN	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC OAD, 11TH FLO A 22203	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(703)816-4100 the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c NIXON & VANDERHY 901 NORTH GLEBE F ARLINGTON, VIRGIN JRL-4010-498C	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC OAD, 11TH FLO A 22203	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo ne: NUMBER:	(703)816-4100 the e-mail address fi if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c NIXON & VANDERHY 901 NORTH GLEBE F ARLINGTON, VIRGIN JRL-4010-498C JOHN R. LASTC	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC OAD, 11TH FLO A 22203	nt via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	E DATA ill be sent to , if provided ne: NUMBER: ER:	(703)816-4100 o the e-mail address f if that is unsuccess 703-816-4000 PTOMAIL@nixonvan.c NIXON & VANDERHY 901 NORTH GLEBE F ARLINGTON, VIRGIN JRL-4010-498C JOHN R. LASTO /John R. Lastova 10/09/2019	<i>ful, it will be ser</i> com E, PC OAD, 11TH FLO A 22203	nt via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT (World)

WHEREAS,

MARKETWIRED HOLDING L.P.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is:

25 York Street, Suite 900, P.O. Box 403, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5J 2V5 is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to an invention relating to and entitled:

Systems and Methods for Continuous Active Data Security

hereinafter referred to as the "Invention", as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent identified as:

Country: U.S.A.

Serial number: 61/933,434

Filing date: January 30, 2014;

hereinafter referred to as the "Application";

AND WHEREAS,

MARKETWIRED L.P.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

25 York Street, Suite 900, P.O. Box 403, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5J 2V5 desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has, as of <u>January 1, 2015</u> sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout <u>the World</u> in and to the Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Application, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Application, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

22665246.1

PATENT REEL: 050664 FRAME: 0291

Page 1

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct any identifying information of the Patents as may be needed to record this assignment;

AND the Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

MARKETWIRED HOLDING L.P.	Witness
Per:	Name
Stephen Devito	Selair Walg.
Title:	X
CFO	
Signature	Signature
Date	Date
INURY 27, 6015	Indurey 27, 2015
	,

MARKETWIRED L.P.	Witness
Per:	Name
Stephen Devito	Sdava Work
Title:	
CFO	
Signature	Signature
Date PRUNCY 17.2015	Date HNUMRY 27, LOIS

22665246.1

Page 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2019